

\ SLP(C)No. 6271-6272 OF 2000

ITEM No.23

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6271-6272/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2000 in WA 67 & 96/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI, IMPHAL BENCH)

N. BIRENDRA SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

L. PRIYOKUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.17181-17184/2000, SLP(C)No.7437/2000, SLP(C)No.7438/2000

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLPs and with prayer for interim  
relief)

Date : 19/01/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP(C) 6271-72, Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, adv.  
7438, 7437

SLP(C) 17181-84 Ms. S Janani, adv.

For Respondent (s)

in SLP(C) 6271-72 Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, adv.  
Mr. L K Paonam, adv.

in SLP(C) 6271-72, Ms. S. Janani, adv.  
7438, 7437

in SLP(C) 17181-84 Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel prays for and is granted one  
week's time to file rejoinder. Post thereafter for  
final disposal.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master