

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2126-2127 OF 2001

N. BIRENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L. PRIYOKUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and permission to bring additional facts and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2133 of 2001 (Khwairakpam Manglemtomba Singh vs. T.Anton Singh & Ors.),

Civil Appeal No.2132 of 2001 (Ningthemjeo Singh vs. State of Manipur & Ors.),

Civil Appeal Nos. 2128-2131 of 2001 (State of Manipur & Anr. vs. N. Birendra Singh & Ors.) (with office report) and

Civil Appeal No.8510-8513 of 2001 (L. Priyokumar Singh & Ors. vs. N. Birendra Singh & Ors.).

Date: 29/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.



(for State)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ariban Guneshwar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. L K Paonam, Adv.

(also for intervenors in CA 2126-27/01)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the purpose of disposing of the real issue arising for decision, it will be necessary to peruse the record of DPC proceedings held on 30th July, 1998.

The learned counsel for the State undertakes to make the record along with the relevant Rules available for the perusal of the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 19th October, 2005.

Liberty to the appellants in CA Nos. 8510-8513/2001 to file reply in two weeks to the affidavit in-opposition dated 8th September, 2005 filed on behalf of the State.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER