

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2126-2127 OF 2001

N. BIRENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L. PRIYOKUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and permission to bring additional facts and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2133 of 2001 (Khwairakpam Manglemtomba Singh vs.

T.Anton Singh & Ors.),

Civil Appeal No.2132 of 2001 (Ningthemjeo Singh vs. State of

Manipur & Ors.),

Civil Appeal Nos. 2128-2131 of 2001 (State of Manipur & Anr. vs.

N. Birendra Singh & Ors.) (with office report) and

Civil Appeal No.8510-8513 of 2001 (L. Priyokumar Singh & Ors. vs. N. Birendra Singh & Ors.).

Date: 19/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

in CA 2128-2131/01

Ms. S Janani, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

in rest of the appeals

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ariban Guneshwar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

(in CA 2126-2127/01)

Mr. V N Ganpule, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

(in CA 2133/01)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

(in CA 8510-8513/01)

2

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

(in CA 2132/01)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

(for State)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ariban Guneshwar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. L K Paonam, Adv.

Mr. H.C. Paonam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Released from part-heard.

List on 21st November, 2005 for appointing a date of hearing as it is pointed out that

some officers appear personally to assist the counsel alongwith the record which may be required by

the Court in terms of the order dated 29.9.2005.

It is pointed out that there are some matters pending in the High Court relating to

promotions. We only clarify that there is no order of stay granted by this Court.

(AJAY KR. JAIN)

(RADHA

R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER