

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2126-2127 OF 2001

N. BIRENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L. PRIYOKUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for intervention and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2133 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 2132 of 2001

Civil Appeal Nos.2128-2131 of 2001

(With office report)

Civil Appeal Nos.8510-8513 of 2001

Date: 22/02/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.

(in CA 2126-27/01 Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

& CA 2132/01

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

(in CA 2133/01)

Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr.Adv.

Mr. David Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

(in CA 8510-13/01) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. L.K. Paonam,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of the Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf

the appellants commenced arguments at 3.55 p.m. and was on his legs when

Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

AJ) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

..2/-

..

-2-

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

(PART-HEARD)

Date: 23/02/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM AND APPEARANCE: SAME AS ON 22/02/2006

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) resumed arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.10 a.m. Thereafter, Ms. S. Janani, learned counsel appearing for the State made arguments upto 11.25 a.m. Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent(s) made arguments from 11.25 a.m. to 11.40 a.m. Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) made arguments for about five minutes. Thereafter, Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel made his reply submissions for about 15 minutes.

Application for intervention is rejected.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved. Written submission to be filed by 27th February, 2006.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER