

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.

A.No.13 i

n CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2126-2127 OF 2001

N. BIRENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L. PRIYOKUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application under Order 47 of Supreme Court Rules for  
correction of errors and office report)

Date: 06/11/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. L.K. Paonam,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer (i) of I.A. 13 is allowed. In regard to prayer (ii), Ms. S.

Janani, learned counsel states that there is a typographical error and she

seeks permission to correct the same. One week's time is granted to her for

the said purpose.

(A.S. BISHT)  
BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER