

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 14 and 15 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2126-2127 OF 2001

N. BIRENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L. PRIYOKUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of appeal and correction of error)

Date: 15/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr A Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed.

The delay in filing the counter affidavit stands condoned.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj