

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 14 & 15/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2126-2127 OF 2001

N. BIRENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L. PRIYOKUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment and correction of error)

Date: 05/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)/ Mr.Sunder Khatri, Adv.

Respondent(s)/ Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Applicant(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.As. are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 14 & 15

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2126-2127/2001

N. Birendra Singh

...Appellant

Versus

L.Priyokumar Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties,
we modify our judgment dated 5.5.2006 directing that the
appellant herein-N.Birendra Singh shall get all the monetary
benefits in the post of Executive Engineer from 1.9.1998.
This modification is being made in view of the statement
made at the Bar that he had already been given all the
monetary benefits with effect from 5.2.1980 as Assistant
Engineer.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

[S.B. SINHA]

.....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,

February 5, 2007.