

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 16-17/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2126-2127 OF 2001

N. BIRENDRA SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L. PRIYOKUMAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 15/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Applicant(s)/ Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Appellant(s)/ Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.  
Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the applicant states that the question shall be raised before an appropriate Forum. In this view of the matter, learned counsel seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the I.As. I.As. are dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.Nos.16-17  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2126-2127 OF 2001

N. Birendra Singh ...Appellant

Versus

L. Priyokumar Singh & Ors....Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states that the question shall be raised before an appropriate Forum. In this view of the matter, learned counsel seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the I.As. I.As. are dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[S.B. SINHA] .....J.

.....J.  
[MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA]

New Delhi,  
April 15, 2008